TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM625357

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASS	SIGNMENT
--------------------------	----------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo, National Association		01/11/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Creative Energy Foods, Inc.		
Street Address:	9957 Medford Avenue, Bldg #4		
City:	Oakland		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94603		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4226474	RIDGE BAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027395866

felicia.gordon@morganlewis.com Email: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Attn: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058438.08.0717
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Felicia D. Gordon
SIGNATURE:	/Felicia D. Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - WFB - Creative Energy Foods#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - WFB - Creative Energy Foods#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - WFB - Creative Energy Foods#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007185 FRAME: 0105

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of January 11, 2021, and made by WELLS FARGO, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, having an office at 1300 SW 5th Avenue, 10th Floor, Portland, Oregon 97201 ("Wells Fargo"), to CREATIVE ENERGY FOODS, INC., a California corporation (the "Company"), with an office at 9957 Medford Avenue, Bldg. #4, Oakland, CA 94603.

WHEREAS, Company and Wells Fargo entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 29, 2018 (the "Security Agreement"), in which a security interest was granted by Company in favor of Wells Fargo in certain Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 2018, at Reel 6437, Frame 0991; and

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Wells Fargo hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The terms "Trademarks", as used herein, shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement and shall mean and include all of the Company's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof, including in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Wells Fargo hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to Company all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks without recourse and without any representation or warranty.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

DB2/ 40173264.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007185 FRAME: 0106

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Wells Fargo has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

R. Todd

Digitally signed by R. Todd Burnette Date: 2021.01.11

 $_{\mathrm{By:}}$ Burnette

14:46:55 -08'00'

Name: R. Todd Burnette Title: Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement

SCHEDULE A

<u>UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS</u> <u>AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS</u>

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Creative Energy Foods, Inc.	U.S.	RIDGE BAR	4226474	October 16, 2012

DB2/ 40173264.1

RECORDED: 02/09/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007185 FRAME: 0108